
Startmilen 1992-04-04 Resultat
Män 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

1 1 Kari Niemelä Västerås Friidrott 30:28,4
2 2 Hans Nilsson Enhörna IF 30:46,0
3 3 Juha Myllylä Västerås Friidrott 31:07,8
4 4 Christer Skog IK Fryken 31:14,6
5 5 Tim Readwin Västerås Friidrott 31:28,1
6 6 Michael Grönholm Västerås Friidrott 31:33,4
7 7 Jesper Engstedt Stocksäters IF 31:40,3
8 8 Johan Asplund Enhörna IF 31:48,2
9 9 Anders Nilsson IF Göta 31:48,5

10 10 Lars-Erik Nilsson IK Fryken 31:58,0
11 11 Lars Sillfeldt IK Fryken 32:00,2
12 12 Johan Hagerlund Åsbro GoIF 32:02,8
13 13 Markku Jäsperi Brevens IF 32:19,0
14 14 Jesper Johansson Linköpings GIF 32:33,8
15 15 Thomas Eriksson IF Göta 32:37,3
16 16 Mats Olsson Dalregementets IF 32:39,7
17 17 Thomas Andersson Kisa SK 32:43,3
18 18 Mikael Andersson Kisa SK 32:47,4
21 19 Lars Håkan Jönsson Dalregementets IF 33:17,4
22 20 Thomas Froost IFK Skövde 33:19,0
23 21 John Dickson Mullsjö SOK 33:20,9
24 22 Andersson Kopparbergs IF 33:21,5
25 23 Peter Torstensson Karlslunds IF 33:24,7
26 24 Bengt Björklund IF Start 33:27,4
27 25 Christian Berg Linköpings GIF 33:43,0
28 26 Mikael Edsbäck Dalregementets IF 33:51,1
30 27 Jan-Erik Andrén Dalregementets IF 33:59,9
32 28 Ola Palmkvist Kisa SK 34:08,0
33 29 Jens Söderqvist Motala AIF 34:16,1
35 30 Bo Göran Nilsson IFK Helsingborg 34:29,0
37 31 Lasse Höög IFK Lindesberg 34:38,7
39 32 Patrik Andersson Linköpings GIF 34:41,1
41 33 Gunnar Grahn Tele IF Karlstad 34:43,7
46 34 Magnus Johansson I3 IF 34:57,7
50 35 Peter Håkansson Motala AIF 35:39,0
51 36 Stefan Landberg Tele IF 35:41,5
55 37 Anders Carlsson IF Göta 35:52,6
60 38 Claes Steisjö Björkfors GoIF 36:06,4
62 39 Benny Andersson Motala AIF 36:09,3
63 40 Magnus Risberg Gefle IF 36:18,4
65 41 Risto Saari IF Start 36:26,3
66 42 Olov Jonsson IF Hammaren 36:28,6
68 43 Pär Ellström Tele IF Karlstad 36:45,9
73 44 Carl Hornström Hällefors LK 37:02,5
75 45 Urban Jacobsson Kvismaredalens IF 37:03,6
78 46 Per Ivarsson Filipstads IF 37:05,4



87 47 Jesper Halvarsson Björkfors GoIF 37:41,8
94 48 Claes Fransson Björkfors GoIF 37:54,5
95 49 Peter Andersson IF Start 37:57,9

100 50 Fredrik Henriksson HTK 38:10,4
101 51 Tomas Lindström IF Start 38:15,9
109 52 Anders Wilhelmsson Pålsboda GoIF 38:30,6
125 53 Jonny Sten Västerås Friidrott 39:39,0
128 54 Lennart Skorsdal IFK Sala 39:42,3
133 55 Bjarne Andersson IF Start 39:54,7
152 56 Jan-Erik Järliden KFUM Örebro 41:09,9
162 57 Krister Lindvall Dalregementets IF 41:43,7
172 58 Tommy Svensson IF Start 42:03,0
175 59 Klas Danielsson Linköpings GIF 42:12,5
250 60 Nils-Gunnar Ågren IF Start 48:02,2

M35 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

31 1 Leif Sjöberg IF Start 34:02,2
38 2 Ulrik Sjölund Linköpings GIF 34:40,4
42 3 Lars Johansson IF Start 34:49,0
45 4 Miguel Martinez Örebro AIK 34:56,7
48 5 Ove Bergkvist IFK Lindesberg 35:34,8
54 6 Markku Ojala Granbergsdals IF 35:51,3
57 7 Torgny Bergström Tjalve GoIF 35:55,1
58 8 Matti Jokikokko Motala AIF 35:56,9
76 9 Conny Gustafsson IF Hammaren 37:04,2
82 10 Mikael Åberg Ludvika FFI 37:18,6

104 11 Kaj Öberg IFK Kristinehamn 38:22,2
107 12 Tommy Carlsson IF Start 38:29,2
145 13 Per Berglund IF Hammaren 40:40,0
157 14 Bo-Göran Svensson Hällefors LK 41:33,4
161 15 Yngve Eriksson IKW Friidrott 41:40,5
179 16 Ressem Hällefors LK 42:23,2

M40 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

19 1 Bengt Axelsson Högby IF 33:05,1
20 2 Hans Jonsson Kils AIK 33:08,7
29 3 Conny Nilsson Hargs Runners 33:55,5
36 4 Sven Olof Wiksten HSK Skid o Friidrott 34:36,4
64 5 Leif Rysén Brevens IF 36:23,6
96 6 Lars-Inge Wixner Örebro AIK 37:59,2
97 7 Jan-Olov Andersson Hargs Runners 38:02,6

123 8 Christer Jonsson Brevens IF 39:24,8
136 9 Per Karlsson IK SISU Nässjö 40:12,9
220 10 Lars Ahonen Vilsta HK Eskilstuna 45:20,1
227 11 Per Erik Karlfeldt IFK Nora 45:45,3

M45 10 km



Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid
34 1 Sture Axén IFK Skövde 34:22,3
40 2 Hans Backlund Stockholm RRC 34:42,0
49 3 Hans Sundgren Dalregementets IF 35:37,0
52 4 Kjell Franzén Motala AIF 35:47,3
59 5 Simo Grönroos Örebro AIK 36:02,9
70 6 Lasse Boqvist SLK Oxelösund 36:53,9
74 7 Lars Johansson Hägersta GF 37:03,0
84 8 Ivar Jönsson Degerfors IF 37:33,9
90 9 Leif E Karlsson GIE GoIF 37:47,6
92 10 Sture Bodare Glanshammars IF 37:51,0

115 11 Bo H Gustafson Örebro AIK 38:52,8
127 12 Berndt Pettersson IKW Friidrott 39:41,6
165 13 Dag Renstrand KFUM Örebro 41:51,2
173 14 Sven Olof Olofsson Vintrosa 42:07,3
187 15 Gunnar Sjöberg Kumla SF 43:02,7

M50 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

43 1 Lennart Pettersson IK Akele 34:51,6
56 2 Nils-Rune Andersson Kopparbergs IF 35:53,9
77 3 Anders Höög IFK Lindesberg 37:04,7
79 4 Roger Pistol Hallstahammars SK 37:08,9
80 5 Lennart Svensson Sommen-Bygdens SK 37:12,6

153 6 Sören Wilhelmsson Pålsboda GoIF 41:15,6
228 7 Hugo Liss Örebro AIK 45:46,8

M55 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

88 1 Göte Ivarsson IF Tivo Karlsborg 37:42,5
120 2 Birger Persson Granbergsdals IF 39:10,8
122 3 Göran Persson IKW Friidrott 39:21,5
129 4 Bo Andersson Fellingsbro AIK 39:43,4
164 5 Ove Norman IK Heros 41:48,2
209 6 Ove Mattsson Kvismaredalens IF 44:19,6

M60 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

185 1 Gunnar Blomqvist IF Start 42:57,8
186 2 Torsten Svensson Sommen-Bygdens SK 43:01,7
197 3 Bengt Persson MAIF 43:31,9
214 4 Saakko Tenhunen ABB IF 44:30,6
222 5 Olavi Lahdenssuu IKW Friidrott 45:27,1
225 6 Sven Fryksén Dalregementets IF 45:36,8
226 7 Bror Skorsdal Uppsala LK 45:42,7
239 8 Thage Pehrsson Motala AIF 46:38,4
260 9 Roy Folkesson Kumla SF 49:30,6
263 10 Einar Eriksson Vilsta IK 50:03,3



Kvinnor 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

44 1 Kristina Ljungberg IF Hagen 34:52,1
47 2 Jutta Pedersen Enhörna IF 35:23,5
53 3 Annika Fasth Linköpings GIF 35:49,2
67 4 Julie Leonard Hammarby Friidrott 36:31,5
71 5 Charlotte Nilsson IF Start 36:56,2
85 6 Ann Charlotte Karlsson Filipstads IF 37:40,2

103 7 Lisbet Brax IF Hagen 38:18,5
111 8 Anette Eriksson IF Göta Friidrott 38:33,1
117 9 Anne Victorsson IF Hagen 39:02,4
132 10 Ann-Katrin Lindström Boo IF 39:50,8
135 11 Marie Löfblom Atlas Copco IF 40:08,9
139 12 Åsa Erlandsson IF Göta Friidrott 40:28,1
156 13 Kristina Wallman IK Fryken 41:31,3
166 14 Malin Axelsson Västerås Friidrott 41:52,4
180 15 Eva Marie Eriksson Brevens IF 42:24,7
198 16 Kristin Andersson Garphyttans IF 43:43,3
205 17 Sirpa Munne SLK Oxelösund 44:00,6
212 18 Mona Jansson IF Hagen 44:25,0
224 19 Anneli Eriksson IF Start 45:30,4
238 20 Cecilia Fryksén Lustebo LK 46:19,8

K35 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

143 1 Sigun Källman IFK Skövde 40:38,8
182 2 Karin Hildingsson Örebro AIK 42:38,9
233 3 Vuokko Valikainen Karlskoga Finska Förening 45:52,8
261 4 Britt Karlsson Bie GoIF 49:38,0

K40 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

151 1 Ann-Britt Eriksson Örebro AIK 41:03,6

K45 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

140 1 Berit Nordh Degerfors IF 40:31,2
283 2 Anita Ailasniemi Granbergsdals IF 55:45,5

K50 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

218 1 Aino Holm Råby-Rekarne FIF 45:00,9

K55 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

271 1 Kerstin Israelsson IFK Fora 51:21,2



Motion 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

61 1 Jonas Grimborger Fellingsbro AIK 36:07,4
69 2 Peter Comét IFK Nora 36:51,5
72 3 Anders Larsson Kumla 36:59,7
81 4 Anders Grönberg Karlskoga LK 37:14,1
83 5 Pelle Svensson Örebro AIK 37:24,0
86 6 Peter Toftgård - 37:41,1
89 7 Jörgen Gustafsson Västervik 37:45,9
91 8 Per Frykfeldt Surah FF 37:50,1
93 9 Jon Nydqvist V-Dala IF 37:53,8
98 10 Torbjörn Person Östansjö 38:04,0
99 11 Per-Erik Fareid IFK Nora 38:07,6

102 12 K-G Agartsson - 38:17,4
105 13 Jan Ermefjäll Karlslunds IF 38:23,1
106 14 Stefan Carlsson Kumla SF 38:25,6
108 15 Ulf Edvardsson Kumla SF 38:29,9
110 16 Rune Olofsson Östansjö 38:32,2
112 17 Roland Wirström Bie GoIF 38:36,7
113 18 Kenneth Kjellström - 38:39,1
114 19 Arvo Rokka KIF 38:46,3
116 20 Sune Nilsson Örebro AIK 38:55,0
118 21 Mikael Svärd Volvo FK Lindesberg 39:06,9
119 22 Stefan Östlund Kvismaredalens IF 39:10,1
121 23 Jan Larsson IF Spartacus 39:11,4
124 24 Ingemar Spjut Volvo FK Lindesberg 39:35,2
126 25 Åke Hansson Garphyttans IF 39:40,7
130 26 Lars Johansson Ulvåkers IF 39:49,4
131 27 Björn Furhoff Karlskoga LK 39:50,1
134 28 Åke Karlsson Arboga 40:08,6
137 29 Knut Ewerhard Volvo FK Lindesberg 40:17,3
138 30 Bertil Lindström Karlskoga LK 40:26,3
141 31 Lars-Gunnar Dackeryd IF Spartacus 40:31,9
142 32 Ove Persson Volvo FK Lindesberg 40:35,6
144 33 Lars Ove Källman IFK Skövde 40:39,3
146 34 Sven Pettersson Kumla SF 40:43,8
147 35 Gert Persson Finspång 40:46,5
148 36 Olof Wennerfors Åhlens City FF 40:53,8
149 37 Bosse Eriksson Tibnor 40:55,2
150 38 Lars-Gösta Förare - 40:59,7
154 39 Christer Nordahl Örebro AIK 41:20,2
155 40 Gunnar Törnkvist Garphyttans IF 41:25,5
158 41 Anders Nygren Motala 41:33,5
159 42 Fredrik Djupström Korpen Flyger IF 41:36,2
160 43 Sven Johansson SOK Unden 41:38,6
163 44 Christer Ågren Krylbo IF Motion 41:46,6
167 45 Torbjörn Kindstrand Linköping 41:53,4
168 46 Börje Pettersson Garphyttans IF 41:57,7
169 47 Bengt Karlsson Volvo FK Lindesberg 42:00,9
170 48 Jörgen Martinsson Kolsva IF 42:01,7



171 49 Sune Johansson ASEA Skandia IF 42:02,6
174 50 B Cederström - 42:10,3
176 51 Göte Andersson Garphyttans IF 42:16,2
177 52 Håkan Blomkvist Convatec Ärla 42:21,2
178 53 Bengt Sternefors IF Spartacus 42:22,4
181 54 Thomas Tinfors - 42:36,1
183 55 Leif Hansen IF Göta 42:41,5
184 56 Tommy Andersson Götlunda IF 42:44,1
188 57 Sture Gustavsson Finnerödja IF 43:04,2
189 58 Ronnie Karlsson Beijer Bygg 43:11,8
190 59 Lars Ekström Garphyttan 43:14,5
191 60 Kjell Lindqvist - 43:18,8
192 61 Arne Hasselgren Karlslunds IF 43:19,4
193 62 Sven-Erik Fogelström Hallsberg 43:24,5
194 63 Anders Lindroth IFK Nora 43:27,3
195 64 Bernt Eriksson Brevens IF 43:28,9
196 65 Göran Lindh IFK Nora 43:31,2
199 66 Sven Karlsson Karlskoga LK 43:44,3
200 67 Magnus Andersson Örebro 43:50,1
201 68 Sven Wigertz IF Start 43:50,7
202 69 Rose-Marie Enmalm Multi Signal IF 43:53,2
203 70 Ulf Carlsson Kumla SF 43:53,9
204 71 Bengt Holm - 43:56,9
206 72 Jan Arne Harnö Idkerberget 44:15,6
207 73 Bo Göran Andersson Kumla SF 44:17,2
208 74 Nils-Gunnar Wilhelmsson Sköllersta IF 44:18,1
210 75 Roland Bernardsson Volvo Fritid 44:21,1
211 76 Herje Fahlen BPA IF 44:23,3
213 77 Arne Nytting IF Spartacus 44:27,4
215 78 Ann Ek IFK Skövde 44:34,2
216 79 Torsten Bergsten Garphyttan 44:38,6
217 80 Lennart Carlsson Brevens IF 44:55,4
219 81 Jan Myrtorp Yxhult AB 45:14,9
221 82 Leif Lindström Kil 45:21,5
223 83 Britt-Marie Gunnarsson MIF 45:30,1
229 84 Håkan Flodin ABB IF 45:47,5
230 85 Lars-Göran Hildor IF Spartacus 45:49,5
231 86 Lawi Salo Kumla 45:50,2
232 87 Peter Sääf - 45:51,0
234 88 Iwe Berggren Karlskoga LK 45:54,5
235 89 Leif Eriksson Oxelösund 45:57,9
236 90 Kristina Sandvall Vintrosa 46:00,2
237 91 Lennart Jönsson - 46:01,0
240 92 Bengt Wisén Örebro AIK 46:45,6
241 93 Salo Urpo Örebro 46:46,1
242 94 Lars-Gunnar Norrström - 46:48,1
243 95 Sari Harju Örebro 47:03,8
244 96 Martina Carlsson Örebro 47:04,2
245 97 Klas Kindström Linköping 47:07,2
246 98 Mikael Sandvall Vintrosa 47:14,9



247 99 Carl-Axel Andersson Hallsberg 47:35,4
248 100 Göthe Binning Garphyttans IF 47:53,1
249 101 Sune Nilsson - 48:01,7
251 102 Patrik Andersson Storådalens SK 48:04,8
252 103 Lena Bjurström Örebro 48:05,5
253 104 Stefan Bergqvist Stänholms BK 48:11,1
254 105 Birgitta Näsström Västervik 48:32,5
255 106 Lars B Gustavsson Örebro 48:39,0
256 107 Sven Vestergård Östra Almby 48:44,8
257 108 Conny Granth Arboga SK 48:52,3
258 109 Mona Eriksson MIF 48:56,0
259 110 Lena Grönlund - 49:14,4
262 111 Sten-Åke Andersson Brevens IF 49:52,1
264 112 Anders Kindstrand I4 IF 50:19,2
265 118 Gunnar Gidebäck Örebro 50:19,5
266 113 Olle Längbo Örebro 50:26,3
267 114 Peter Norberg - 50:27,3
268 115 Lennart Johansson Mariestad 50:32,5
269 116 Torbjörn Johansson Garphyttan 50:40,7
270 117 Lennart Johansson Ljusfallshammar 50:50,1
272 119 Bertil Eriksson Åsbro 51:28,7
273 120 Gunnar Andersson Jarleskog 51:33,8
274 121 Stig Boman Axbergs IF 51:39,8
275 122 Marie Östlund Örebro 52:07,9
276 123 Sören Claesson Finspång 52:12,0
277 124 Lennart Andersson Storådalens SK 52:34,4
278 125 Torbjörn Sandvall Rejmes IF 52:38,5
279 126 Tanje Helme Vintrosa 54:32,2
280 127 Ulrica Karlsson - 55:30,5
281 128 Sören Snäll - 55:31,0
282 129 Stig Hellberga Vilsta IK 55:32,7
284 130 Lars Andersson Insulanders EL 57:37,2
285 131 Sven-Erik Sandvall Rejmes IF 58:13,4
286 132 Marie Pettersson Örebro AIK 66:47,1

Samlad lista 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Klass Tid

1 1 Kari Niemelä Västerås Friidrott Män 30:28,4
2 2 Hans Nilsson Enhörna IF Män 30:46,0
3 3 Juha Myllylä Västerås Friidrott Män 31:07,8
4 4 Christer Skog IK Fryken Män 31:14,6
5 5 Tim Readwin Västerås Friidrott Män 31:28,1
6 6 Michael Grönholm Västerås Friidrott Män 31:33,4
7 7 Jesper Engstedt Stocksäters IF Män 31:40,3
8 8 Johan Asplund Enhörna IF Män 31:48,2
9 9 Anders Nilsson IF Göta Män 31:48,5

10 10 Lars-Erik Nilsson IK Fryken Män 31:58,0
11 11 Lars Sillfeldt IK Fryken Män 32:00,2
12 12 Johan Hagerlund Åsbro GoIF Män 32:02,8
13 13 Markku Jäsperi Brevens IF Män 32:19,0



14 14 Jesper Johansson Linköpings GIF Män 32:33,8
15 15 Thomas Eriksson IF Göta Män 32:37,3
16 16 Mats Olsson Dalregementets IF Män 32:39,7
17 17 Thomas Andersson Kisa SK Män 32:43,3
18 18 Mikael Andersson Kisa SK Män 32:47,4
19 1 Bengt Axelsson Högby IF M40 33:05,1
20 2 Hans Jonsson Kils AIK M40 33:08,7
21 19 Lars Håkan Jönsson Dalregementets IF Män 33:17,4
22 20 Thomas Froost IFK Skövde Män 33:19,0
23 21 John Dickson Mullsjö SOK Män 33:20,9
24 22 Andersson Kopparbergs IF Män 33:21,5
25 23 Peter Torstensson Karlslunds IF Män 33:24,7
26 24 Bengt Björklund IF Start Män 33:27,4
27 25 Christian Berg Linköpings GIF Män 33:43,0
28 26 Mikael Edsbäck Dalregementets IF Män 33:51,1
29 3 Conny Nilsson Hargs Runners M40 33:55,5
30 27 Jan-Erik Andrén Dalregementets IF Män 33:59,9
31 1 Leif Sjöberg IF Start M35 34:02,2
32 28 Ola Palmkvist Kisa SK Män 34:08,0
33 29 Jens Söderqvist Motala AIF Män 34:16,1
34 1 Sture Axén IFK Skövde M45 34:22,3
35 30 Bo Göran Nilsson IFK Helsingborg Män 34:29,0
36 4 Sven Olof Wiksten HSK Skid o Friidrott M40 34:36,4
37 31 Lasse Höög IFK Lindesberg Män 34:38,7
38 2 Ulrik Sjölund Linköpings GIF M35 34:40,4
39 32 Patrik Andersson Linköpings GIF Män 34:41,1
40 2 Hans Backlund Stockholm RRC M45 34:42,0
41 33 Gunnar Grahn Tele IF Karlstad Män 34:43,7
42 3 Lars Johansson IF Start M35 34:49,0
43 1 Lennart Pettersson IK Akele M50 34:51,6
44 1 Kristina Ljungberg IF Hagen Kvinnor 34:52,1
45 4 Miguel Martinez Örebro AIK M35 34:56,7
46 34 Magnus Johansson I3 IF Män 34:57,7
47 2 Jutta Pedersen Enhörna IF Kvinnor 35:23,5
48 5 Ove Bergkvist IFK Lindesberg M35 35:34,8
49 3 Hans Sundgren Dalregementets IF M45 35:37,0
50 35 Peter Håkansson Motala AIF Män 35:39,0
51 36 Stefan Landberg Tele IF Män 35:41,5
52 4 Kjell Franzén Motala AIF M45 35:47,3
53 3 Annika Fasth Linköpings GIF Kvinnor 35:49,2
54 6 Markku Ojala Granbergsdals IF M35 35:51,3
55 37 Anders Carlsson IF Göta Män 35:52,6
56 2 Nils-Rune Andersson Kopparbergs IF M50 35:53,9
57 7 Torgny Bergström Tjalve GoIF M35 35:55,1
58 8 Matti Jokikokko Motala AIF M35 35:56,9
59 5 Simo Grönroos Örebro AIK M45 36:02,9
60 38 Claes Steisjö Björkfors GoIF Män 36:06,4
61 1 Jonas Grimborger Fellingsbro AIK Motion 36:07,4
62 39 Benny Andersson Motala AIF Män 36:09,3
63 40 Magnus Risberg Gefle IF Män 36:18,4



64 5 Leif Rysén Brevens IF M40 36:23,6
65 41 Risto Saari IF Start Män 36:26,3
66 42 Olov Jonsson IF Hammaren Män 36:28,6
67 4 Julie Leonard Hammarby Friidrott Kvinnor 36:31,5
68 43 Pär Ellström Tele IF Karlstad Män 36:45,9
69 2 Peter Comét IFK Nora Motion 36:51,5
70 6 Lasse Boqvist SLK Oxelösund M45 36:53,9
71 5 Charlotte Nilsson IF Start Kvinnor 36:56,2
72 3 Anders Larsson Kumla Motion 36:59,7
73 44 Carl Hornström Hällefors LK Män 37:02,5
74 7 Lars Johansson Hägersta GF M45 37:03,0
75 45 Urban Jacobsson Kvismaredalens IF Män 37:03,6
76 9 Conny Gustafsson IF Hammaren M35 37:04,2
77 3 Anders Höög IFK Lindesberg M50 37:04,7
78 46 Per Ivarsson Filipstads IF Män 37:05,4
79 4 Roger Pistol Hallstahammars SK M50 37:08,9
80 5 Lennart Svensson Sommen-Bygdens SK M50 37:12,6
81 4 Anders Grönberg Karlskoga LK Motion 37:14,1
82 10 Mikael Åberg Ludvika FFI M35 37:18,6
83 5 Pelle Svensson Örebro AIK Motion 37:24,0
84 8 Ivar Jönsson Degerfors IF M45 37:33,9
85 6 Ann Charlotte Karlsson Filipstads IF Kvinnor 37:40,2
86 6 Peter Toftgård - Motion 37:41,1
87 47 Jesper Halvarsson Björkfors GoIF Män 37:41,8
88 1 Göte Ivarsson IF Tivo Karlsborg M55 37:42,5
89 7 Jörgen Gustafsson Västervik Motion 37:45,9
90 9 Leif E Karlsson GIE GoIF M45 37:47,6
91 8 Per Frykfeldt Surah FF Motion 37:50,1
92 10 Sture Bodare Glanshammars IF M45 37:51,0
93 9 Jon Nydqvist V-Dala IF Motion 37:53,8
94 48 Claes Fransson Björkfors GoIF Män 37:54,5
95 49 Peter Andersson IF Start Män 37:57,9
96 6 Lars-Inge Wixner Örebro AIK M40 37:59,2
97 7 Jan-Olov Andersson Hargs Runners M40 38:02,6
98 10 Torbjörn Person Östansjö Motion 38:04,0
99 11 Per-Erik Fareid IFK Nora Motion 38:07,6

100 50 Fredrik Henriksson HTK Män 38:10,4
101 51 Tomas Lindström IF Start Män 38:15,9
102 12 K-G Agartsson - Motion 38:17,4
103 7 Lisbet Brax IF Hagen Kvinnor 38:18,5
104 11 Kaj Öberg IFK Kristinehamn M35 38:22,2
105 13 Jan Ermefjäll Karlslunds IF Motion 38:23,1
106 14 Stefan Carlsson Kumla SF Motion 38:25,6
107 12 Tommy Carlsson IF Start M35 38:29,2
108 15 Ulf Edvardsson Kumla SF Motion 38:29,9
109 52 Anders Wilhelmsson Pålsboda GoIF Män 38:30,6
110 16 Rune Olofsson Östansjö Motion 38:32,2
111 8 Anette Eriksson IF Göta Friidrott Kvinnor 38:33,1
112 17 Roland Wirström Bie GoIF Motion 38:36,7
113 18 Kenneth Kjellström - Motion 38:39,1



114 19 Arvo Rokka KIF Motion 38:46,3
115 11 Bo H Gustafson Örebro AIK M45 38:52,8
116 20 Sune Nilsson Örebro AIK Motion 38:55,0
117 9 Anne Victorsson IF Hagen Kvinnor 39:02,4
118 21 Mikael Svärd Volvo FK Lindesberg Motion 39:06,9
119 22 Stefan Östlund Kvismaredalens IF Motion 39:10,1
120 2 Birger Persson Granbergsdals IF M55 39:10,8
121 23 Jan Larsson IF Spartacus Motion 39:11,4
122 3 Göran Persson IKW Friidrott M55 39:21,5
123 8 Christer Jonsson Brevens IF M40 39:24,8
124 24 Ingemar Spjut Volvo FK Lindesberg Motion 39:35,2
125 53 Jonny Sten Västerås Friidrott Män 39:39,0
126 25 Åke Hansson Garphyttans IF Motion 39:40,7
127 12 Berndt Pettersson IKW Friidrott M45 39:41,6
128 54 Lennart Skorsdal IFK Sala Män 39:42,3
129 4 Bo Andersson Fellingsbro AIK M55 39:43,4
130 26 Lars Johansson Ulvåkers IF Motion 39:49,4
131 27 Björn Furhoff Karlskoga LK Motion 39:50,1
132 10 Ann-Katrin Lindström Boo IF Kvinnor 39:50,8
133 55 Bjarne Andersson IF Start Män 39:54,7
134 28 Åke Karlsson Arboga Motion 40:08,6
135 11 Marie Löfblom Atlas Copco IF Kvinnor 40:08,9
136 9 Per Karlsson IK SISU Nässjö M40 40:12,9
137 29 Knut Ewerhard Volvo FK Lindesberg Motion 40:17,3
138 30 Bertil Lindström Karlskoga LK Motion 40:26,3
139 12 Åsa Erlandsson IF Göta Friidrott Kvinnor 40:28,1
140 1 Berit Nordh Degerfors IF K45 40:31,2
141 31 Lars-Gunnar Dackeryd IF Spartacus Motion 40:31,9
142 32 Ove Persson Volvo FK Lindesberg Motion 40:35,6
143 1 Sigun Källman IFK Skövde K35 40:38,8
144 33 Lars Ove Källman IFK Skövde Motion 40:39,3
145 13 Per Berglund IF Hammaren M35 40:40,0
146 34 Sven Pettersson Kumla SF Motion 40:43,8
147 35 Gert Persson Finspång Motion 40:46,5
148 36 Olof Wennerfors Åhlens City FF Motion 40:53,8
149 37 Bosse Eriksson Tibnor Motion 40:55,2
150 38 Lars-Gösta Förare - Motion 40:59,7
151 1 Ann-Britt Eriksson Örebro AIK K40 41:03,6
152 56 Jan-Erik Järliden KFUM Örebro Män 41:09,9
153 6 Sören Wilhelmsson Pålsboda GoIF M50 41:15,6
154 39 Christer Nordahl Örebro AIK Motion 41:20,2
155 40 Gunnar Törnkvist Garphyttans IF Motion 41:25,5
156 13 Kristina Wallman IK Fryken Kvinnor 41:31,3
157 14 Bo-Göran Svensson Hällefors LK M35 41:33,4
158 41 Anders Nygren Motala Motion 41:33,5
159 42 Fredrik Djupström Korpen Flyger IF Motion 41:36,2
160 43 Sven Johansson SOK Unden Motion 41:38,6
161 15 Yngve Eriksson IKW Friidrott M35 41:40,5
162 57 Krister Lindvall Dalregementets IF Män 41:43,7
163 44 Christer Ågren Krylbo IF Motion Motion 41:46,6



164 5 Ove Norman IK Heros M55 41:48,2
165 13 Dag Renstrand KFUM Örebro M45 41:51,2
166 14 Malin Axelsson Västerås Friidrott Kvinnor 41:52,4
167 45 Torbjörn Kindstrand Linköping Motion 41:53,4
168 46 Börje Pettersson Garphyttans IF Motion 41:57,7
169 47 Bengt Karlsson Volvo FK Lindesberg Motion 42:00,9
170 48 Jörgen Martinsson Kolsva IF Motion 42:01,7
171 49 Sune Johansson ASEA Skandia IF Motion 42:02,6
172 58 Tommy Svensson IF Start Män 42:03,0
173 14 Sven Olof Olofsson Vintrosa M45 42:07,3
174 50 B Cederström - Motion 42:10,3
175 59 Klas Danielsson Linköpings GIF Män 42:12,5
176 51 Göte Andersson Garphyttans IF Motion 42:16,2
177 52 Håkan Blomkvist Convatec Ärla Motion 42:21,2
178 53 Bengt Sternefors IF Spartacus Motion 42:22,4
179 16 Ressem Hällefors LK M35 42:23,2
180 15 Eva Marie Eriksson Brevens IF Kvinnor 42:24,7
181 54 Thomas Tinfors - Motion 42:36,1
182 2 Karin Hildingsson Örebro AIK K35 42:38,9
183 55 Leif Hansen IF Göta Motion 42:41,5
184 56 Tommy Andersson Götlunda IF Motion 42:44,1
185 1 Gunnar Blomqvist IF Start M60 42:57,8
186 2 Torsten Svensson Sommen-Bygdens SK M60 43:01,7
187 15 Gunnar Sjöberg Kumla SF M45 43:02,7
188 57 Sture Gustavsson Finnerödja IF Motion 43:04,2
189 58 Ronnie Karlsson Beijer Bygg Motion 43:11,8
190 59 Lars Ekström Garphyttan Motion 43:14,5
191 60 Kjell Lindqvist - Motion 43:18,8
192 61 Arne Hasselgren Karlslunds IF Motion 43:19,4
193 62 Sven-Erik Fogelström Hallsberg Motion 43:24,5
194 63 Anders Lindroth IFK Nora Motion 43:27,3
195 64 Bernt Eriksson Brevens IF Motion 43:28,9
196 65 Göran Lindh IFK Nora Motion 43:31,2
197 3 Bengt Persson MAIF M60 43:31,9
198 16 Kristin Andersson Garphyttans IF Kvinnor 43:43,3
199 66 Sven Karlsson Karlskoga LK Motion 43:44,3
200 67 Magnus Andersson Örebro Motion 43:50,1
201 68 Sven Wigertz IF Start Motion 43:50,7
202 69 Rose-Marie Enmalm Multi Signal IF Motion 43:53,2
203 70 Ulf Carlsson Kumla SF Motion 43:53,9
204 71 Bengt Holm - Motion 43:56,9
205 17 Sirpa Munne SLK Oxelösund Kvinnor 44:00,6
206 72 Jan Arne Harnö Idkerberget Motion 44:15,6
207 73 Bo Göran Andersson Kumla SF Motion 44:17,2
208 74 Nils-Gunnar Wilhelmsson Sköllersta IF Motion 44:18,1
209 6 Ove Mattsson Kvismaredalens IF M55 44:19,6
210 75 Roland Bernardsson Volvo Fritid Motion 44:21,1
211 76 Herje Fahlen BPA IF Motion 44:23,3
212 18 Mona Jansson IF Hagen Kvinnor 44:25,0
213 77 Arne Nytting IF Spartacus Motion 44:27,4



214 4 Saakko Tenhunen ABB IF M60 44:30,6
215 78 Ann Ek IFK Skövde Motion 44:34,2
216 79 Torsten Bergsten Garphyttan Motion 44:38,6
217 80 Lennart Carlsson Brevens IF Motion 44:55,4
218 1 Aino Holm Råby-Rekarne FIF K50 45:00,9
219 81 Jan Myrtorp Yxhult AB Motion 45:14,9
220 10 Lars Ahonen Vilsta HK Eskilstuna M40 45:20,1
221 82 Leif Lindström Kil Motion 45:21,5
222 5 Olavi Lahdenssuu IKW Friidrott M60 45:27,1
223 83 Britt-Marie Gunnarsson MIF Motion 45:30,1
224 19 Anneli Eriksson IF Start Kvinnor 45:30,4
225 6 Sven Fryksén Dalregementets IF M60 45:36,8
226 7 Bror Skorsdal Uppsala LK M60 45:42,7
227 11 Per Erik Karlfeldt IFK Nora M40 45:45,3
228 7 Hugo Liss Örebro AIK M50 45:46,8
229 84 Håkan Flodin ABB IF Motion 45:47,5
230 85 Lars-Göran Hildor IF Spartacus Motion 45:49,5
231 86 Lawi Salo Kumla Motion 45:50,2
232 87 Peter Sääf - Motion 45:51,0
233 3 Vuokko Valikainen Karlskoga Finska Förening K35 45:52,8
234 88 Iwe Berggren Karlskoga LK Motion 45:54,5
235 89 Leif Eriksson Oxelösund Motion 45:57,9
236 90 Kristina Sandvall Vintrosa Motion 46:00,2
237 91 Lennart Jönsson - Motion 46:01,0
238 20 Cecilia Fryksén Lustebo LK Kvinnor 46:19,8
239 8 Thage Pehrsson Motala AIF M60 46:38,4
240 92 Bengt Wisén Örebro AIK Motion 46:45,6
241 93 Salo Urpo Örebro Motion 46:46,1
242 94 Lars-Gunnar Norrström - Motion 46:48,1
243 95 Sari Harju Örebro Motion 47:03,8
244 96 Martina Carlsson Örebro Motion 47:04,2
245 97 Klas Kindström Linköping Motion 47:07,2
246 98 Mikael Sandvall Vintrosa Motion 47:14,9
247 99 Carl-Axel Andersson Hallsberg Motion 47:35,4
248 100 Göthe Binning Garphyttans IF Motion 47:53,1
249 101 Sune Nilsson - Motion 48:01,7
250 60 Nils-Gunnar Ågren IF Start Män 48:02,2
251 102 Patrik Andersson Storådalens SK Motion 48:04,8
252 103 Lena Bjurström Örebro Motion 48:05,5
253 104 Stefan Bergqvist Stänholms BK Motion 48:11,1
254 105 Birgitta Näsström Västervik Motion 48:32,5
255 106 Lars B Gustavsson Örebro Motion 48:39,0
256 107 Sven Vestergård Östra Almby Motion 48:44,8
257 108 Conny Granth Arboga SK Motion 48:52,3
258 109 Mona Eriksson MIF Motion 48:56,0
259 110 Lena Grönlund - Motion 49:14,4
260 9 Roy Folkesson Kumla SF M60 49:30,6
261 4 Britt Karlsson Bie GoIF K35 49:38,0
262 111 Sten-Åke Andersson Brevens IF Motion 49:52,1
263 10 Einar Eriksson Vilsta IK M60 50:03,3



264 112 Anders Kindstrand I4 IF Motion 50:19,2
265 118 Gunnar Gidebäck Örebro Motion 50:19,5
266 113 Olle Längbo Örebro Motion 50:26,3
267 114 Peter Norberg - Motion 50:27,3
268 115 Lennart Johansson Mariestad Motion 50:32,5
269 116 Torbjörn Johansson Garphyttan Motion 50:40,7
270 117 Lennart Johansson Ljusfallshammar Motion 50:50,1
271 1 Kerstin Israelsson IFK Fora K55 51:21,2
272 119 Bertil Eriksson Åsbro Motion 51:28,7
273 120 Gunnar Andersson Jarleskog Motion 51:33,8
274 121 Stig Boman Axbergs IF Motion 51:39,8
275 122 Marie Östlund Örebro Motion 52:07,9
276 123 Sören Claesson Finspång Motion 52:12,0
277 124 Lennart Andersson Storådalens SK Motion 52:34,4
278 125 Torbjörn Sandvall Rejmes IF Motion 52:38,5
279 126 Tanje Helme Vintrosa Motion 54:32,2
280 127 Ulrica Karlsson - Motion 55:30,5
281 128 Sören Snäll - Motion 55:31,0
282 129 Stig Hellberga Vilsta IK Motion 55:32,7
283 2 Anita Ailasniemi Granbergsdals IF K45 55:45,5
284 130 Lars Andersson Insulanders EL Motion 57:37,2
285 131 Sven-Erik Sandvall Rejmes IF Motion 58:13,4
286 132 Marie Pettersson Örebro AIK Motion 66:47,1

P16 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

6 1 Daniel Martinez KFUM Örebro 18:44,2
7 2 Markus Ström Dalajärna IK 18:54,2

11 3 Christian Holmberg Svennevads IF 20:01,7
12 4 Henrik Lindström Frövi IK Skidor 20:08,1
13 5 Mathias Pettersson Kumla SF 20:08,7
14 6 Johan Enmalm Kumla SF 20:09,2
16 7 Mattias Fransson Linköpings GIF 20:15,7
18 8 Johan Gunnarsson Kumla SF 20:44,4
22 9 Andreas Nilsson IFK Lindesberg 21:04,7
23 10 Andreas Lindström Kils AIK 21:41,1
28 11 Kim-Erik Ailasniemi Granbergsdals IF 22:18,6
30 12 Robert Wallberg Linköpings GIF 22:26,2
31 13 Fredrik Carlsson Kumla SF 22:44,2
34 14 Klas Enmalm Kumla SF 23:09,9

F16 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

19 1 Maria Bäcklund IF Fryken 20:48,1
29 2 Anneli Carlsson Åsbro GoIF 22:25,6
33 3 Camilla Larsson IK Fryken 22:56,9
36 4 Agneta Hedberg IFK Lindesberg 23:33,3
38 5 Liselott Lundberg Kumla SF 23:35,2



Motion 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

1 1 Lars Jönsson KFUM Örebro 17:20,4
2 2 Nicklas Källmén KFUM Örebro 17:29,5
3 3 Anders Sjöberg KFUM Örebro 17:42,8
4 4 Jonas Rosengren KFUM Örebro 17:44,6
5 5 Per-Arne Lundin - 17:45,5
8 6 Mikael Axelsson Vedevåg IF 19:24,9
9 7 Göran Lundh Örebro AIK 19:34,6

10 8 Roger Lundberg Hidinge IF 19:48,0
15 9 Mona Lauermann Kvismaredalens IF 20:14,1
17 10 Jan Eriksson Örebro AIK 20:18,9
20 11 Stefan Karlsson Stocksäters IF 21:01,8
21 12 Marit Karlsson Stocksäters IF 21:04,0
24 13 Helene Nilsson IF Start 21:41,9
25 14 Lars Ek IFK Skövde 21:43,3
26 15 Jörgen Holm Landstingets IF 21:45,3
27 16 Stig Pettersson Motors kamratförening 22:09,3
32 17 Sven-Erik Bergendahl Kvismaredalens IF 22:45,7
35 18 Ingvar Lundblad Mullsjö SOK 23:15,6
37 19 Göran Attoff Örebro AIK 23:33,8
39 20 Henrik Elfström Kumla SF 23:36,9
40 21 Jörgen Elfström Yxhult AB 23:52,0
41 22 Merith Lindqvist Falun 24:09,3
42 23 Thomas Holmberg Svennevads IF 24:54,8
43 24 Mirjam Holmberg Svennevads IF 24:56,2
44 25 Carl Erik Nilsson Motors kamratförening 24:58,5
45 26 Siw Lindström Kils Kommun 25:18,5
46 27 Stefan Hellqvist Brevens IF 25:54,3
47 28 Ulla Mai Axelsson Mörlunda 26:04,6
48 29 Pia Wehlin Stocksäters IF 26:20,0
49 30 Veronica Lindberg Stocksäters IF 26:22,5
50 31 Ethel Ågren Krylbo IF Motion 26:31,1
51 32 Lisbet Martinsson Kolsva IF 26:45,1
52 33 Åsa Martinsson - 26:46,4
53 34 Gertrud Hovberg Hallstahammar 27:00,5
54 35 Lennart Hellqvist Brevens IF 27:35,2
55 36 Christer Engrud Örebro 28:21,0
56 37 Ann-Catrin Björk Stocksäters IF 28:53,4
57 38 Örjan Landell Landstingets IF 29:50,9
58 39 Linda Johnsson Norrköping 30:27,7
59 40 Rolf Bäck Örebro AIK 30:34,1
60 41 Johanna Ringarp - 32:07,7
61 42 Hanna Angert - 32:07,7
62 43 Barbro Johansson Heds IF 32:18,7
63 44 Roland Martinsson Heds IF 32:19,2
64 45 Malin Hansson Lund 32:28,6
65 46 Catarina Johansson Örebro AIK 32:50,8
66 47 Liselott Lindström Idkerberget 34:06,3
67 48 Arne Gustavsson Uppsala Stud IF 35?



Samlad lista 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Klass Tid

1 1 Lars Jönsson KFUM Örebro Motion 17:20,4
2 2 Nicklas Källmén KFUM Örebro Motion 17:29,5
3 3 Anders Sjöberg KFUM Örebro Motion 17:42,8
4 4 Jonas Rosengren KFUM Örebro Motion 17:44,6
5 5 Per-Arne Lundin - Motion 17:45,5
6 1 Daniel Martinez KFUM Örebro P16 18:44,2
7 2 Markus Ström Dalajärna IK P16 18:54,2
8 6 Mikael Axelsson Vedevåg IF Motion 19:24,9
9 7 Göran Lundh Örebro AIK Motion 19:34,6

10 8 Roger Lundberg Hidinge IF Motion 19:48,0
11 3 Christian Holmberg Svennevads IF P16 20:01,7
12 4 Henrik Lindström Frövi IK Skidor P16 20:08,1
13 5 Mathias Pettersson Kumla SF P16 20:08,7
14 6 Johan Enmalm Kumla SF P16 20:09,2
15 9 Mona Lauermann Kvismaredalens IF Motion 20:14,1
16 7 Mattias Fransson Linköpings GIF P16 20:15,7
17 10 Jan Eriksson Örebro AIK Motion 20:18,9
18 8 Johan Gunnarsson Kumla SF P16 20:44,4
19 1 Maria Bäcklund IF Fryken F16 20:48,1
20 11 Stefan Karlsson Stocksäters IF Motion 21:01,8
21 12 Marit Karlsson Stocksäters IF Motion 21:04,0
22 9 Andreas Nilsson IFK Lindesberg P16 21:04,7
23 10 Andreas Lindström Kils AIK P16 21:41,1
24 13 Helene Nilsson IF Start Motion 21:41,9
25 14 Lars Ek IFK Skövde Motion 21:43,3
26 15 Jörgen Holm Landstingets IF Motion 21:45,3
27 16 Stig Pettersson Motors kamratförening Motion 22:09,3
28 11 Kim-Erik Ailasniemi Granbergsdals IF P16 22:18,6
29 2 Anneli Carlsson Åsbro GoIF F16 22:25,6
30 12 Robert Wallberg Linköpings GIF P16 22:26,2
31 13 Fredrik Carlsson Kumla SF P16 22:44,2
32 17 Sven-Erik Bergendahl Kvismaredalens IF Motion 22:45,7
33 3 Camilla Larsson IK Fryken F16 22:56,9
34 14 Klas Enmalm Kumla SF P16 23:09,9
35 18 Ingvar Lundblad Mullsjö SOK Motion 23:15,6
36 4 Agneta Hedberg IFK Lindesberg F16 23:33,3
37 19 Göran Attoff Örebro AIK Motion 23:33,8
38 5 Liselott Lundberg Kumla SF F16 23:35,2
39 20 Henrik Elfström Kumla SF Motion 23:36,9
40 21 Jörgen Elfström Yxhult AB Motion 23:52,0
41 22 Merith Lindqvist Falun Motion 24:09,3
42 23 Thomas Holmberg Svennevads IF Motion 24:54,8
43 24 Mirjam Holmberg Svennevads IF Motion 24:56,2
44 25 Carl Erik Nilsson Motors kamratförening Motion 24:58,5
45 26 Siw Lindström Kils Kommun Motion 25:18,5
46 27 Stefan Hellqvist Brevens IF Motion 25:54,3
47 28 Ulla Mai Axelsson Mörlunda Motion 26:04,6



48 29 Pia Wehlin Stocksäters IF Motion 26:20,0
49 30 Veronica Lindberg Stocksäters IF Motion 26:22,5
50 31 Ethel Ågren Krylbo IF Motion Motion 26:31,1
51 32 Lisbet Martinsson Kolsva IF Motion 26:45,1
52 33 Åsa Martinsson - Motion 26:46,4
53 34 Gertrud Hovberg Hallstahammar Motion 27:00,5
54 35 Lennart Hellqvist Brevens IF Motion 27:35,2
55 36 Christer Engrud Örebro Motion 28:21,0
56 37 Ann-Catrin Björk Stocksäters IF Motion 28:53,4
57 38 Örjan Landell Landstingets IF Motion 29:50,9
58 39 Linda Johnsson Norrköping Motion 30:27,7
59 40 Rolf Bäck Örebro AIK Motion 30:34,1
60 41 Johanna Ringarp - Motion 32:07,7
61 42 Hanna Angert - Motion 32:07,7
62 43 Barbro Johansson Heds IF Motion 32:18,7
63 44 Roland Martinsson Heds IF Motion 32:19,2
64 45 Malin Hansson Lund Motion 32:28,6
65 46 Catarina Johansson Örebro AIK Motion 32:50,8
66 47 Liselott Lindström Idkerberget Motion 34:06,3
67 48 Arne Gustavsson Uppsala Stud IF Motion 35?
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